` in billion

Analysis of movement in IEV

` in billion

IEV Movement Analysis - Components FY 22 FY 23

Opening IEV 333.9 396.3

Expected return on existing business

At Reference Rate 12.4 17.7

At expected real-world return in excess of reference rate 14.9 16.4

Operating Assumptions Change (0.1) 0.7

VoNB added during the period 37.0 50.7

Operating Experience Variance - Persistency 2.9 0.4

Operating Experience Variance - Expenses 0.3 1.1

Operating Experience Variance - Mortality and Morbidity (10.8) 3.2

Operating Experience Variance - Others 12.2 0.3

IEV Operating Earnings (EVOP) 68.9 90.5

Economic Assumption Changes and Investment Variances (4.5) (24.2)

IEV Total Earnings 64.4 66.3

Capital Contributions / Dividends paid out (2.0) (2.1)

Closing IEV 396.3 460.4

Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off 32

Sensitivity Analysis

1. Mass lapse sensitivity (of 25% or 50%) for ULIP business is applied at the end of surrender penalty period as defined by APS 10, which is taken to be the beginning of 5th policy year for current generation of our ULIP products
33

Scenario Change in IEV%

Reference Rate +100 bps (3.7%)

Reference Rate -100 bps 3.3%

Decrease in Equity Value 10% (1.6%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate +10% (1.0%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate -10% 1.3%

Mortality / Morbidity +10% (1.9%)

Mortality / Morbidity -10% 1.9%

Maintenance Expense +10% (0.6%)

Maintenance Expense -10% 0.6%

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 25%(1) (2.6%)

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 50% (1) (5.6%)

Tax Rate Change to 25% on Normal Tax basis (5.0%)

Change in VoNB %

(0.8%)

0.7%

(0.2%)

(2.6%)

3.0%

(3.9%)

3.9%

(1.4%)

1.4%

(4.7%)

(10.5%)

(8.3%)

Overall

Achievement

Best Life Insurance

Company

Strategies for

Insurance

spreading

Most Trusted

Private Life Insurer

Highest Growth

Life Insurance

Hall of Fame

ASSOCHAM 14th Global

Insurance Summit and

Awards 2022

ASSOCHAM 14th Global

Insurance Summit and

Awards 2022

Amiable Insurer

IMC

Ramkrishna

Bajaj National

Quality Award

3rd Emerging Asia

Conclave & Awards

2021

2nd edition of Navabharat

BFSI Conclave and Awards